## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## BY-LAW NO. 37-73

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 2430 BEING A BY-LAW APPOINTING PERSONS TO RESPECTIVE OFFICES OR POSITIONS FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS it is considered desirable to amend By-law No. 2430.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That Robert F. Barton be and he is hereby appointed Clerk of the City of North Bay.
- That this by-law become effective on the lst day of May, 1973.
- That those portions of By-law No. 2430 which are inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16TH DAY OF APRIL, 1973. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 30TH DAY OF APRIL, 1973. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 30TH DAY OF APRIL, 1973.

NERC MAYOR

E.tc. 1 MAC CITY CLERK